

No. 13,840

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

CAPITOL CHEVROLET COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

LAWRENCE WAREHOUSE COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellee.

JAMES A. KENYON, ADAMS SERVICE Co.,
a corporation, F. NORMAN PHELPS
and ALICE PHELPS,

Appellants.

vs.

LAWRENCE WAREHOUSE COMPANY,
a corporation,

Appellee.

PETITION FOR REHEARING OR
FOR A HEARING EN BANC.

HERBERT W. CLARK,

RICHARD J. ARCHER,

MORRISON, FOERSTER, HOLLOWAY,

SHUMAN & CLARK,

Crocker Building, San Francisco 4, California,

DEMPSEY, THAYER, DEIBERT & KUMLER,

Pacific Mutual Building, Los Angeles 14, California,

Attorneys for Appellants Capitol

Chevrolet Company, James A.

Kenyon, Adams Service Co., F.

Norman Phelps and Alice Phelps. PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

FILED

NOV 29 1955

Table of Contents

POINT ONE.

Page

The opinion of the Court is in error in that it fails to recognize that Lawrence Warehouse Company, as a warehouseman, owed Defense Supplies Corporation the contractual and statutory duty of watching the tires stored in the Ice Palace	3
--	---

POINT TWO.

The opinion of the Court is in error in that it fails to recognize that Lawrence's duty as a warehouseman to watch the tires in the Ice Palace was nondelegable and that this proposition is the law of the case.....	6
---	---

POINT THREE.

The opinion of the Court is in error in holding that Defense Supplies Corporation's approval or consent to the selection of the Burns Agency relieved Lawrence of its duty to watch the tires in the Ice Palace.....	11
Conclusion	14

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Aircraft Sales & Service v. Bramlett, 254 Ala. 588, 49 So. 2d 144 (1950).....	8
Alabam's Freight Co. v. Jiminez, 40 Ariz. 18, 9 P.2d 194 (1932).....	5
Atmore Truckers Ass'n v. Westchester Fire Ins. Co., 218 F.2d 461 (5th Cir. 1955).....	8
Brunswick Grocery Co. v. Brunswick & W.R. Co., 106 Ga. 270, 32 S.E. 92 (1898).....	9
Comet, The, 66 F.Supp. 231 (E.D.Pa. 1946).....	8
Defense Supplies Corp. v. Lawrence Warehouse Co., 67 F. Supp. 16 (N.D.Cal. 1946).....	10
George v. Bekins Van & Storage Co., 33 C.2d 834, 205 P.2d 1037 (1949)	4
Hammond v. United States, 173 F.2d 860 (6th Cir. 1949)..	5
Hanson v. Wells Van & Storage Co., 100 C.A.2d 332, 223 P.2d 509 (1950) (petition for hearing by the Supreme Court denied)	5
Heffron v. Bank of America Nat. Trust & Savings Ass'n, 113 F.2d 239 (9th Cir. 1940).....	8
Higgins Lumber Co. v. Rosamond, 217 Miss. 1, 63 So.2d 408 (1953).....	13
Huckins Hotel Co. v. Clampitt, 101 Okla. 190, 224 Pac. 945 (1924).....	9
L. A. Warehouse Co. v. America Etc. Co., 22 C.2d 402, 139 P.2d 641 (1943), cert. denied, 320 U.S. 790.....	8
Mexia Compress Co. v. Speight, 142 S.W.2d 439 (Tex. Civ. App. 1940)	5
Price & Pierce v. Jarka Great Lakes Corporation, 37 F. Supp. 939 (W.D.Mich. 1941).....	5
Wichita Valley Ry. Co. v. Golden, 211 S.W. 465 (Tex. Civ. App. 1919)	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

iii

Statutes

California Civil Code:	Page
Section 1852	4
Section 1858e	4
Section 1858.30	5

Other Authorities

Annotation, 29 A.L.R. 736 (1924).....	9
Boyer, Promissory Estoppel, 50 Mich. L. Rev. 873 (1952)..	13
Restatement, Agency, Sec. 378.....	13
Restatement, Torts, Vol. 2, p. 1127.....	12



No. 13,840
